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Notice Date: May 19, 2023

To: Indiana Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource

Subject: Billing Podiatrists Reminder
Summary

As a reminder, Indiana Medicaid has a limit on the number of office visits that can be billed in one year.

Impact

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) limits reimbursement for podiatry office visits to one per
calendar year per member, CPT code 99211 - 99213. CPT codes 99202 and 99203 can be billed once
every three years. A “new patient” is defined as one who has not received professional services from the
provider, or another provider of the same specialty who belongs to the same group practice, within the past
three years. These two sets of CPT codes may not be billed within the same year. Additional visits may be
billed only if a significant additional problem is addressed. Prior authorization does not allow claims to be
overridden and paid.

Questions?
For more information, please access the IHCP Provider Reference Module for Podiatry Services.
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https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/files/modules/podiatry-services.pdf

